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THERoGATEVILLAGEHALLAHDRECREATI0HGR0UNDCHARITY

TRUSTEES'REPORT
i;;th; y*r end6d 3o $ePtomber 2o2o

The Rogate viltage Hall and Recreatisn Ground charig (the chartty") is a Rqistered

Charity iNumber Z1d;0) ;*d originates from conveyances dated 29e October 1924

and lgs oc.rober';;ii:; iild Deei;;t-d-zz? rqty"w le4e and a charitv

Commission SctremJlii"rng"**nt dated 7s January 1981'

The objects of the charity are. summarised as being to provide a village hail and

recreation facilities for the inhabita-tt #n-"S"t", tne oiy-to-aay management of which

is carried out by the Management Co**ittil oi' n"n"ri of thsTrustses' ln reviewing

these and future activities tf,e frustees t aue 
"onsiCered 

the Commiesion's guidanm on

oublic benefrt to ensur€ that as many roid;;ts ; pcs*ible can benefit from the facilities

brovided bY the CharitY,

The attached financial statements shovun on pages4 to.8 have been prepared in

accordance witfr tfre Siaiement of R#mmenOiO Prac'tice (SqRP) applicabte to

chartties preparing iheii acccunts i* "cffirnJ*itft 
*te Financial Reporting $tandard

(eftctive 1cr January 2015).-The items erti$rn under unrestricted Funds relate to the

operatlng acrtivities bt tf,* Managemeni Co*mittgg' All ether funds are Sesignated

aird 
"re 

letailed in Note 5 to the Accounts'

The Managsnent Committee (Unrestricted Funds) show a surplus of f,12'208 for *tg

year (201g - 81,71t d;*;il). rn greee-aimcutt timas the surplus is due entirely to the

Govemments Covid-i6 g[nts ot gCO,OOO, compeneating fbr the rcduced hall latting

ln.o** and the absence of thE annual$ummer Fete'

Total unrestrhted and Designated Funds increased by 814,551 to f102,986'

The Trustees wouH like to thank all those who geteroueJy elve their time and talents

Aurin' tftJ y""r to JpeEting our Vitlage Hall and Recreation Ground'

L1^^"*"-*t

David Leonard
Chairman of Trustees

14 November 2020



IT{OEFENtrE!*T EXAffiNEtrs REFQfiTT TO'HE TRUSTEES OF
TI{E ROCATE YILTAGE }IALLA,IID RECIIEATIO}I GROIJilD CHARI?Y

I report on fie amounts of Th* Rogab Mllage Hall ard Reoeatcn Sround Chaf$ for the year

*nded $0 Sedernher 2020 which ara set out on pages 4 t0 6"

Rspecfiv* lwensibillffee of Tncbe end fie lndopsffirent eremlner

As fre e$arityb trustees 1ou er6 reWnsilg feriha praparation ofthe acceunts. *nd you e**idar
that th* *udit mguircmont of sec,{ion 1{/l{21of th* Charittes Aet 2011 (th€ 2011 Acf} does noi

epdy snd frat an inderendent eraminalion is needed.

* iB my r€spon$Ibllity to:

{r} Examire ffrE acrounE under rection 145 ot&6 2011 Ad;
{ii} Te fottour, &e proeduras laid {*cwn ifl Sre General DirEqffofis given hy tt}e Chartty

Commission under sec*ion f 45(5itb) *f the 20tt Act end

tiil) To s€S w{r€ffier partisuler m*tlers have corne b my attention.

Barb of lndependent examine/a Trt.
My exaftinaticn $rei eafiiod out in mo$ance wih me Genoral Oireffione given by $e Sfiartty
Cornmiasign. An srtamination indudm a ranieutr st0te accoilffiing resords l(ept b'y &e chafityanrl
a mmpriaon of fie accounta presented $,ith ttr€se records. lt aleo indu& co.nsideratinn of any
unu$ual itsnc er disdosu,Bs in fte acmun&, and w*ing ex$enalio*s fom you aa trusteeg
coneming any s.ndr matters. The prwdures underhlren do not pfindd€ all &e avidene lhat
ri,ffrld be rccuirsd in rn audit and eonssq*n$y ns gpinhn is giy6n es to s&Srsr ths ac@ung
Bresant e'tr$e ard fskti€nd afid *re reprti* limit€d to tros6 rnatiere ee* orrt ia lhe n$xt s*atement

lndepe*deff eraminef s *trtement

ln connectisn witr my axaminadon. Ro matttr hag come to my atention:

1. trrltlcil glvee me rmonable ceureto belienoftEtinanymateriat mep*csthelHuire*nents;

- to kory aeoufitirg recods in amrdanee wih smton {S of tfre 2011 Act and

- to prEmre awunb $hi$ eccord u,ffi fte accounting teeords and tc somply wifi
Ste aacounling requiremen& of the Ac*

havenolbeen nH or

2. to whieh, in rny opinion, atbr{tan shauld be drarnm in order h enahlE s Fraper
rmdersfiandlftg of tho aoeune to be reached.

/' ll( llru-t--
CHN$rOPHffi,BRS1'S}T FCA

Lifhook, Hampehire

Zo iu ft rp{n k-r 2g20



THE ROGATE VILI.AGE HALL AND RECREATION GROUND CHARITY

STATEMENT OF FINANC/IAL ACTIWTIES

For the year ended 30 September 2020

Nofes Unrestricted Designated
funds funds

Hallletings income
Hallexpenditure

Staff costs
Other

et
1A,774

19,174

Total
2020

Total
2019

3,568
15,606

E

1A,770

19,174

1,244
(2,209)

10,800
(8,717\

496

14,551

88,435

g
20,235

4,943
31,999
36,942

1,200
(3,554)

fl9,4il)
6,A51

12,800
(757)

0
548

(1,747)

809

(e38)

89,373

Deficit on Hall leftings

Recreation Ground lettings

Recreation Ground costs

Deficit on Recreation ground

Total (Deficits) on Lettings
Surplus on Fete
Rentalincome
Rental property expenses
Covid-19 grants
Dividends and interest income
Administnation & other 2

SURPLUS|/(DEFICIT) FOR THE YEAR
Movement of funds
Unrealised gains on investments 4

NET MOVEMENT OF FUNDS
Fund balances brought fonlrard
at 1 October 2019

FUND EAI.ANCES CARRIED FORTI'ARD
AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2O2O

1,240
(2,209)

(9,373)
0

10,800
(8,717)
20,000

36

12,208

63,240

460
1,385

498

2,U3

25,195

4



THE ROGATE VILI..AGE HALL AiID REGREAIIoiI GRoUItIo ctIARIw

AALA'{CES}'EET
at 30 September 2020

tlnrestric'ted
Funds

f

46,7$2

Designated
Funds

e

0
14.317

Tatal
2019

L

46,762
,l3,glg

2,434
,10,672

t7"515

34,621

(585)
(2,172)

Total
242CI
t
4S,

FIXEDA$SETS
Tangibb
lnvesinnents

CURRENTASSETS
Debtors
Cash at Bank
COIF Depsits

CURRSNT LIABILITIE$
Creditors falling due within one year
Amounts r,eceived in advance

NET CURRENT ASSET$

TOTAL NETASSETS
FUNDS
Unrestrided
Designated

{522)
(1,554)

(522)
(1,s64)

1,144
14,088
15,24A

,772

2g,sg6

76,446

75,448

14,31

1,44
't4,
28,#1

41,917

Apprcved by the Trusteea on 14 Noysmber 2030

DavidLeonard \t f--^----4
Chairman ')

The noleE on page 6 form Dart of these mcounte



THE ROGATE VILLAGE HALL AND RECREATION GROUND CHARITY

,VOIES TO THE ACCOU'I.TS
for the year ended 30 Soptember 2020

l. Accounfing Pollclec

The accounts have been prcpared in accodane wih fte SORP underthe historical cost snvention and

on an accrualba$is.

2. Adminirsfation & other Expensec

An analysis of the administration and other expenses is given below:

Rogate & Terwick Ne$,s - grant
Expensesof ffiers
Equipment (net)
Other
Donations

2020
c
,T

1,328

-
3. Tangible Fixed Asse6

Unrwtieted

The tangible fixed assets acquired through various setflors are canied at nil value. Subsequent expenditure
incuned by the TruBtees to 30 September 2009 has been written off as incrned. The historical eost of the
fixed assets at 30th September 2009 is not known. Expenditure incuned subsequenfiy on renovating Hall

Cottage of t46,752 has been capitalised. ln the opinion of the Trustees no depreciation is neeseary as the

cunent market value of the cothge is in exess of this book value.

338
1@
538

2024
e
13,819

498
14,317

zot9
f,

1N

710
518

2019
t
13,010

809
13,819

4. lnvestnenE

Comman I nvestmant F unds
Market Value 1 Odober 2019
Net unrealised gains
Market Value 30th September 2020

lnsuranm daim -Village halldamage
Pavilion insulation
Marquee fund
Pavilion fund
Trustees' contingency reserve fund

5. Reerues fior Designated Aetvites

These reserues are held to cover any future erpenditure for the folloMng putpees:

E

2,550
735

'1,018

500

, 2J3?
27.58

Tha Management commiftee is not aware of any immediate liabilitities.


